DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the 2020 Senate Majority Caucus interns and thanking them for their service to the Indiana General Assembly. MERRITT, MESSMER ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 RR 3527/DI AZ

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the 2020 Senate
2	Majority Caucus interns and thanking them for their service to
3	the Indiana General Assembly.

Whereas, Throughout the Second Regular Session of the 121st Indiana General Assembly, the Senate Majority Caucus interns have provided the Senators of the Republican Caucus, individually and collectively, with outstanding assistance and support;

Whereas, Those serving so ably this session include Willy Ariste, Logan Bachelder, Amber Bennett, Lee Breece, Alexandria Burch, Francis Collins, Allyson Davis, Josh DeFonce, Joshua Everetts, Taylor H. Fox, Kristen Gorski, Jared Green, Kyle A. Harmening, Quinton S. Hayes, Cheyenne N. Hodges, Jared C. Huber, Matthew Jelenek, Reagan Johanson, Veda Keep, Cameron Kelley, John Kristof, Gabrielle Leavitt, Robert Miller, Ramadhan Mulamula, Eric Perry, Kegan Prentice, Bret Runyon, Abigail Schmidter, Kate Semmler, Brent Smith, Ian Songer, Daniel Stevens, Morgan Torres, Jake Torrie, Quinn A. Weikel, Katherine Winchester, and Jordan Zakery;

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2020 RR 3527/DI AZ

1	Whereas, The Senate Majority Caucus interns represent
2	seventeen colleges, universities, and law schools, including
3	Anderson University, Ball State University, Butler University,
4	Franklin College, Indiana State University, Indiana University,
5	Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis, Indiana
6	University Robert H. McKinney School of Law, Ivy Tech
7	Community College, Manchester University, Marian
8	University, Purdue University, Purdue University-Fort Wayne,
9	University of Indianapolis, Southern Illinois University School
10	of Law, and Wabash College;
11	Whereas, The exemplary efforts of the Senate Majority
12	Caucus interns have contributed to the Senate's ability to be
13	more efficient and responsive to the citizens of the great State
14	of Indiana; and
15	Whereas, It is fitting that the Senate Majority Caucus
16	interns are recognized for their hard work, time devoted, and
17	talents shared with the Indiana General Assembly: Therefore,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
19	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
20	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors and expresses
21	its full appreciation and sincere commendation to the 2020
22	Senate Majority Caucus interns.
23	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
24	to transmit copies of this Resolution to each Senate Majority
25	Caucus intern who served during the Second Regular Session
26	of the 121st General Assembly.
	or the reason of

